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Coordinator: Christina Soulard (coordinator@miboscoc.com)	
Governance Council Executive Board
	Position
	GC Executive Board Member
	Contact Information
	Email

	Chair
	Tina Allen
	231.499.1213
	Chair@miboscoc.com

	Vice Chair
	Lori Pieri
	906.643.6239
	home@lighthouse.net 

	Secretary
	Christa Jerome
	616.754.9315 ext. 3364
	christaj@8cap.org

	Treasurer
	Denise Cornelius
	517.541.1180
	dcornelius@hs-mm.org

	Past Chair
	Eric Hufnagel
	517.853.3885
	ehufnagel@mihomeless.org



Region 1
	County
	GC Representative
	Contact Information
	Email

	Baraga
	Theresa Beesley
	906.281.7934
	tbeesley@bcshelter.org

	Chippewa
	
	
	

	Delta
	Julie Moberg
	906.786.7080
	jmoberg@mdscaa.org 

	Dickinson
	Becca LaChapelle
	906.774.2256 ext. 229
	blachapelle@dicsami.org 

	Gogebic
	Pat Niksich
	906.667.0283
	niksichp@gocaa.org

	Houghton
	 
	 
	 

	Iron
	Michelle Rexses
	
	mrexses@NBHS.org

	Keweenaw
	Lisa Schmierer
	906.487.6600
	lbschmie@bhkfirst.org

	Luce
	Jennifer Dunton
	906.635.4103
	duntonj@michigan.gov

	Mackinac
	Lori Pieri
	906.643.6239
	HOME@lighthouse.net

	Menominee
	
	
	

	Ontonagon
	Dodie Rautiola
	906.384.2106
	gocaaont@gocaa.org

	Schoolcraft
	
	
	



Region 2
	County
	GC Representative
	Contact Information
	Email

	Emmet
	Ashley Halladay-Schmandt
	231.346.2160
	aschmandt@nmcaa.net

	Charlevoix
	John McLintock
	
	jmclintock@nmcaa.net

	Manistee
	Laura Heintzelman
	231.723.7269
	laura@manisteefoundation.org 

	Missaukee
	Tina Allen
	231.499.1213
	cofcare@ymail.com

	Wexford
	 Adam Traviss
	 231.942.2185
	atraviss@nmcaa.net 



Region 3
	County
	GC Representative
	Contact Information
	Email

	Alcona
	Melissa Fuhrman
	 
	FuhrmanM3@michigan.gov

	Alpena
	Kelcey Lilley 
	989.356.2560
	klilley@hopeshores.org

	Cheboygan
	Roman Hank
	231.627.9003
	Roman_Hank@usc.salvationarmy.org

	Crawford
	Hannelore Dysinger
	989.344.3261
	hdysinger@crawfordco.org

	Iosco
	Father Tom Anderson
	989.739.5751
	frtanderson@me.com

	Montmorency
	Carrie Badgero
	989.306.0817
	Badgeroc2@michigan.gov

	Presque Isle
	 
	 
	 

	Ogemaw
	Christine Jacobs
	989.387.3882
	Christine_jacobs@usc.salvationarmy.org

	Oscoda
	Alice Stone
	989.370.7835
	stonea@michigan.gov

	Otsego
	
	
	

	Roscommon
	Windy Near
	989.344.3015
	Windy.near@nlcmh.org



Region 4
	County
	GC Representative
	Contact Information
	Email

	Allegan
	Marcia Marques
	
	director.renewedhope@gmail.com 

	Barry
	Emily Blocher
	269.945.4010
	emily@bcunitedway.org

	Ionia
	Christa Jerome
	616.754.9315 ext. 3364
	christaj@8cap.org

	Lake
	Diana Hanna
	231.924.0641 ext. 158
	dhanna@truenorthservices.org

	Mason
	Cynthia Arneson
	231.843.3200
	Cynla82155@yahoo.com

	Mecosta
	Troy Landis
	616.443.0526
	landistroy@gmail.com

	Montcalm
	Kim Cain
	616.225.8055
	kcain@havemercymi.org

	Newaygo
	Kaleigh Buris
	231.652.3619
	kburis@ncresa.org

	Oceana
	Kittie Tuinstra
	231.873.2222
	kittie@oceanashome.org 

	Osceola
	Jennifer Rodgers
	989.386.3805 ext. 1064
	jrodgers@mmcaa.org



Region 5
	County
	GC Representative
	Contact Information
	Email

	Arenac
	Andrea Sneller
	989.835.4041
	sneller@dnmm.org 

	Bay
	Carly Huffman
	989.497.2500 ext. 11694
	carly.huffman@va.gov 

	Clare
	Eva Rohlman
	989.386.3805 ext. 1033
	erohlman@mmcaa.org

	Gladwin
	Doug Lewis
	
	duglewis@yahoo.com 

	Gratiot
	Christa Jerome
	616.754.9315 ext. 3364
	christaj@8cap.org

	Isabella
	Teagan Lefere
	989.539.7805 ext. 5623
	leferete@msu.edu

	Midland
	Donna St. John
	989.496.9550
	dst.john@myhometostay.org 



Region 6
	County
	GC Representative
	Contact Information
	Email

	Huron
	Alex Miller
	810.640.2555
	alexmiller@bwcil.org

	Lapeer
	Kimberly Hebberd
	810.667.2912
	khebberd@unitedwaylapeer.org

	Sanilac
	Ragan Cudney
	810.664.7133
	raganc@hdc-caro.org

	Shiawassee
	Rebecca Zemla
	989.723.3115
	rzemla@cacs-inc.org

	St. Clair
	Melinda Johnson
	810.455.6406
	mjohnson@bwcaa.org 

	Tuscola
	Angila Heinitz
	989.673.2144
	aheinitz@tuscolaisd.org



Regions 7/8/9
	County
	GC Representative
	Contact Information
	Email

	Berrien
	Joanna Basha
	269.461.7674
	jbasha@emergencyshelterservices.org

	Branch
	Kimberly Hemker
	517.278.7233
	shelterhouse@cbpu.com

	Cass
	Emily Cornwell
	
	keystone.emily@gmail.com 

	Clinton
	Denise Cornelius
	517.541.1180
	dcornelius@hs-mm.org

	Hillsdale
	Clint Brugger
	517.416.3220
	cbrugger@caajlh.org 

	St. Joseph
	Kelli  Tackett
	
	Ktackett.keystone@gmail.com

	Van Buren
	Yvonne Vidt
	269.449.3031
	yvidt@smcaa.com






State Designated Seats
	Designated
State Slots 
	GC Representative
	Contact Information
	Email

	MCAH
	Eric Hufnagel
	517.853.3885
	ehufnagel@mihomeless.org

	MDHHS
	Lynn Hendges
	517.284.8018
	HendgesL2@michigan.gov

	MDOE
	Pam Kies~Lowe
	517.323.6066
	Kies-LoewP@michigan.gov

	MSHDA
	Kelly Rose 
	517.373.1851
	Rosek2@michigan.gov




